

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.NO.1751 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	10.02.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I..No.2 of 2025</u> Heard Sri U.Shanthi Bhushan Rao, learned counsel for the appellant/claimants. The delay of 602 days in preferring the appeal is properly explained. Since sufficient cause is shown, the delay of 602 days in preferring the appeal is condoned. Accordingly, the interlocutory application is allowed. <u>MACMA.No.1751 OF 2026</u> List on 17.02.2026. NBK,J AQS	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE